the deceased was a resident of Naic, Cavite and
died without any obligation to any person or persons
and died without any will; that the Deceased left as
his estate a parcel of land under TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE No. T-123054 situated at
Brgy. Muzon, Naic, Cavite,  containing an area of
One Hundred Thirty Six (136) Square Meters
more or less; that pursuant to Sec. 1 Rule 74 of the
Revised Rules of Court, the inheritance was Extra-
Judicialy Settled among the Legal Heirs of the
Deceased in the said instrument; executed on June
10, 2025 before NOTARY PUBLIC Atty.

[...]

B, Block 3, Lot 2, Meadowville Subdivision, BPS Pasong Buaya
2, Imus, Cavite (Occupied by third party) and (2) Block 09, Lot
11 Westwood Phase 4, Brgy. Pasong Camachile, Gen. Trias,
Cavite (abandoned property), to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness which as of December 12, 2025 amounts to ONE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE PESOS and 75/100 (P1,555,981.75),
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties and other
charges as of said date but exclusive of all other expenses
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff
will sell at public auction on MARCH 25, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock